

SC No. 28225/16
FIR No. 72/11
PS: Sadar Bazar
State Vs. Naresh etc.

14.03.2017

Present: Ld. Addl. PP Sh. Jitendra Sharma for the State.

All accused persons are produced from JC except accused Kishan @ Vicky who is on interim bail.

Accused Kishan @ Vicky is present on interim bail.

Ld. Defence Counsel Sh. Purushottam for accused Ashish @ Pawan and Anil.

Proxy Counsel Sh. Purushottam for accused Naresh and Kishan @ Vicky.

An application is moved on behalf of accused Kishan @ Vicky seeking extension of interim bail on the ground that mother of accused Kishan @ Vicky is on death bed and is unable to move herself.

I have considered the submissions of Ld. Defence Counsel and perused the record. ***The interim bail of accused Kishan @ Vicky is extended till next date.*** The bail bonds of accused Kishan are also extended till next date.

The bail bond u/s 437-A Cr.P.C. furnished on behalf of accused Kishan @ Vicky, same is accepted.

Accused Naresh is directed to furnish bail bond u/s 437-A Cr.P.C. on or prior to the next date.

Put up for aforesaid purpose and for S.A. on 11.04.2017.

Copy of this order be sent to the concerned jail Superintendent for intimation.

(CHANDRA SHEKHAR)
ASJ-02(Central)/DELHI/14.03.2017