

State Vs. Naresh & Ors.
SC No. 28225/16
FIR No. 72/2011
PS:Sadar Bazar
u/s 302/34 IPC

11.07.2017

Present: Sh. Jitender Sharma, Ld. Addl. PP for the State is on leave today.

Ms. Suchitra Singh Chauhan, Substitute PP for the State.

All accused produced from J/c except accused Kishan @ Vicky who is on interim bail.

Sh. Purshottam for accused Anil and Sashish @ Pawan.

Accused Kishan @ Vicky has moved an application seeking extension of interim bail on the ground that his mother is very old and is bed ridden.

Heard. Record perused.

In the interest of justice, interim bail of accused Kishan @ Vicky is extended till the next date of hearing.

At the request of Ld. Substitute PP, case is adjourned for recording SA.

Put up for **SA** on **08.08.2017**.

(CHANDRA SHEKHAR)
ASJ-02(Central)
Delhi/11.07.2017