

SC no. 28225/2016.

FIR No. 72/2011.

PS : Sadar Bazar.

State Vs. Naresh Etc.

07.08.2018

Present: Sh. Jitender Sharma, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Accused Kishan @ Vicky on interim bail.

Other accused from J.C.

Anil, Surety in person.

Ms. Anu Narula and Sh. Purshottam, Ld. counsels for accused Anil and Pawan @ Ashish.

Sh. Manoj Kumar, Ld. counsel for accused Naresh and Kishan @ Vicky.

Final arguments have been addressed by Ld. Addl. PP.

Ld. counsel for accused seeks time to file written synopsis and case laws.

Be listed now for further final arguments on **07.09.2018**.

An application has been moved on behalf of applicant/accused Kishan @ Vicky for extension of his interim bail. Heard, in view of submission made, the interim bail of the applicant/accused Kishan @ Vicky is extended till next date of hearing on the same terms and conditions. Intimation of the same be sent to the Superintendent Jail, Tihar, Delhi.

Sh. Anil/Surety has moved an application for release of his documents. It is stated that applicant/surety stood surety for accused Anil who was released on interim bail and he has surrendered. Heard allowed the documents of applicant/surety be returned on proper receipt and filing proof of identity.

(Poonam Chaudhry)

ASJ: Central-02:Delhi/07.08.2018.