

SC no. 28225/16.
FIR No. 72/2011.
PS : Sadar Bazar.
State Vs. Naresh & Anr.

19.03.2019

Present: Sh. Jitender Sharma, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
All accused from J.C.
Sh. Manoj Sharma, Ld. Counsel for accused Naresh and Kishan @
Vicky.
Sh. Purushotam, Ld. Counsel for accused Ashish @ Pawan and Anil.
At joint request, be listed for further final arguments on **23.04.2019.**

(Poonam Chaudhry)
ASJ: Central-02:Delhi/19.03.2019.