

SC No. 28225/16 (Old No. 68/2011)
State Vs. Naresh & Ors.
FIR No. 72/2011
PS : Sadar Bazar

05.07.2019

Present : Sh. Alok Saxena, Ld. Addl. Public Prosecutor for State.
Accused persons Naresh, Anil, Ashish @ Pawan and
Kishan @ Vicky produced from JC.
Sh. Purushotam, Ld. Counsel for accused Ashish @
Pawan and Anil.
Ms. Pooja, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Sh. Manoj Sharma,
Ld. Counsel for accused Kishan @ Vicky and Naresh.

Part final arguments are advanced by Ld. Counsel for
accused persons namely Ashish @ Pawan and Anil.

Ld. Addl. Public Prosecutor submits that he has to
examine a number of witnesses who are present in other cases today,
and he will not be able to advance arguments.

At request, the case is fixed for remaining final
arguments on 30.07.2019.

(Ashish Aggarwal)
Addl. Sessions Judge-3, Central District
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
05.07.2019