

SC No. 28225/16
State Vs. Naresh & ors.
FIR No.72/2011
PS : Sadar Bazar

04.10.2019

Present : Sh. Alok Saxena, Ld. Addl. Public Prosecutor for State.
Accused persons Naresh, Anil, Ashish @ Pawan and
Kishan @ Vicky produced from judicial custody.
Sh. Manoj Sharma, Ld. Counsel for accused persons
Kishan @ Vicky and Naresh.
Sh. Purushotam, Ld. Counsel for accused persons Anil
and Ashish @ Pawan.

Arguments are advanced by Ld. Counsel for accused
persons in part. Ld. Addl. Public Prosecutor submits that he will
advance arguments on the next date. At his request, the case is
fixed for further arguments on 28.11.2019.

(Ashish Aggarwal)
Addl. Sessions Judge-03, Central District
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
04.10.2019 a