

State vs. Naresh

SC No. 28225/16

FIR No. 72/11

PS Sadar Bazar

28.09.2020

Physical Hearing.

In view of Circular No. 23456-23616/DJ(HQ)/Covid Lockdown/Physical Courts Roster/2020 dated 30.08.2020, the cases are taken up today.

Present : Mr. G.S. Guraya, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Ms. Insha Siddiqui, Proxy Advocate for the accused Naresh and Kishan @ Vicky.
The accused Kishan @ Vicky on interim bail.

It is 02.30 p.m.

Ld. Proxy Advocate for the accused Naresh and Kishan @ Vicky submitted that Mr. Manoj Sharma, Advocate is engaged in Rohini District Courts. As requested, to come up for final arguments on **29.09.2020** at 02.30 p.m.

Sanjay Sharma-II
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
28.09.2020

NK