

SC No. 28225/2016

FIR No:72/2011

PS: Sadar Bazar

State Vs. Naresh

13.10.2020

Through Video Conferencing

Present: Sh. G.S. Guraya, Ld. APP for the State.
Sh. Manoj Sharma, Advocate for the accused Naresh and Kishan @
Vicky.
Ms. Dolly Nair, Advocate for the accused Ashish @ Pawan and Anil.

The judgment is under dictation. To come up for pronouncement of
judgment on 17.10.2020.

Sanjay Sharma-II
ASJ-03, Central District
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
13.10.2020