

**State vs. Naresh & Ors.**

SC No. 28225/2016

FIR No. 72/2011

PS Sadar Bazar

26.11.2020

**Through Video Conferencing**

Present : Mr. G.S. Guraya, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Mr. Manoj Sharma, Advocate for all the accused persons,  
namely, Naresh and Kishan @ Vicky.

It is 03.25 p.m.

The Court is hearing final arguments in a case time bound by the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India vide TM No. 03/2020 titled as Advance Magazine Publishers Vs. Bombay Rayon Fashions. To come up for judgment on **08.12.2020**.

Sanjay Sharma-II  
ASJ-03, Central District,  
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi  
26.11.2020