

State vs. Naresh & Ors.

SC No. 28225/2016

FIR No. 72/2011

PS Sadar Bazar

17.12.2020

Physical hearing

Present : Mr. M.K. Shukla, Ld. Addl. PP (Substitute) for the State.
Mr. Manoj Sharma, Advocate with all the accused persons.

It is 04.20 p.m.

Due to physical hearing of the day, the Court summoned witnesses in cases relating to the accused persons in J.C. The Court has around 60 cases on board. It does not appear that the board would be able to reach to this file. To come up for judgment on **22.12.2020 at 03.00 p.m.**

Sanjay Sharma-II
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
17.12.2020