

State vs. Naresh & Ors.

CNR No.: DLCT01-000637-2011

SC No. 28225/2016

FIR No. 72/2011

PS Sadar Bazar

24.09.2021

Vide Office Order No. 569/RG/DHC/2021 Dated 19.08.2021 on the subject '*System of Hearing of Matters before Delhi District Courts w.e.f. 24.08.2021*', Hon'ble High Court of Delhi has been pleased to order that physical hearings in the District Courts in Delhi shall resume in a graded manner w.e.f. 24.08.2021.

Physical Hearing.

Present : Mr. Amit Dabas, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Ms. Insha Siddiqui, Proxy Advocate with the accused persons.

It is 12.35 p.m.

Ld. Proxy Advocate stated that main counsel is accompanying his wife to hospital for her treatment. To come up for final arguments on **27.10.2021**.

Sanjay Sharma-II
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
24.09.2021

NK