

**State vs. Naresh & Ors.**

CNR No.: DLCT01-000637-2011

SC No. 28225/2016

FIR No. 72/2011

PS Sadar Bazar

06.12.2021

Present : Mr. K.P. Singh, Ld. Addl. PP (Substitute) for the State.  
Mr. Manoj Sharma, Advocate with all the accused persons.

It is 01.40 p.m.

As requested by Ld. Defence counsel, to come up for final  
arguments on **14.01.2022**.

Sanjay Sharma-II  
ASJ-03, Central District,  
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi  
06.12.2021

NK