

State Vs. Naresh & Ors.

CNR No.: DLCT01-000637-2011

SC No. 28225/2016

FIR No. 72/2011

PS : Sadar Bazar

03.07.2023

Present : Mr. Amit Dabas, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
All the accused persons, namely, Naresh, Anil,
Ashish @ Pawan and Kishan are present.

The Court is dictating judgment in Crl. Revision
No. 228/2023 titled “***Smt. J.N. Gayithri Vs. State***”.
To come up for final arguments on **19.07.2023 at**
03.00 p.m.

Sanjay Sharma-II
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
03.07.2023