

State vs. Naresh & Ors.

CNR No.: DLCT01-000637-2011

SC No. 28225/2016

FIR No. 72/2011

PS Sadar Bazar

16.10.2023

Present : Mr. Amit Dabas, Ld. Addl. PP for the State (*through Video Conferencing*).

Mr. Manoj Sharma, Advocate with the accused persons.

The Court did not get time to peruse the file. To come up for judgment on **09.11.2023** at 03.00 p.m.

Sanjay Sharma-II
DJ (Commercial-11)
Central, THC, Delhi
16.10.2023

NK