

State Vs. Naresh & ors.

CNR No.: DLCT01-000637-2011

SC No. 28225/2016

FIR No. 72/2011

PS : Sadar Bazar

20.11.2024

Present : Mr. Amit Dabas, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
The accused, namely, Ashish @ Pawan and Kishan
@ Vicky are present on bail.

Request for adjournment has been made by the accused persons on the ground that the arguing counsel is not keeping well and is suffering with psoriasis. Accused persons have placed on record, medical documents and certain photographs in this regard of Mr. Manoj Kumar Sharma, Ld. Counsel.

In the interest of justice and as prayed for, list for arguments on **13.12.2024**.

Abhishek Goyal
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
20.11.2024