

State Vs. Naresh & Ors.

CNR No.: DLCT01-000637-2011

SC No. 28225/2016

FIR No. 72/2011

PS : Sadar Bazar

28.02.2026

Present : None for the State.

Both the accused persons, namely, Ashish @ Pawan and Kishan @ Vicky are present.

Regular Ld. Addl. P. P. for the State is on leave today and no substitute Addl. P. P. has been assigned for this Court yet.

In the interest of justice, list for arguments on

11.03.2026.

Abhishek Goyal
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
28.02.2026