

State Vs. Naresh & Ors.

CNR No.: DLCT01-000637-2011

SC No. 28225/2016

FIR No. 72/2011

PS : Sadar Bazar

06.06.2026

Present : Mr. Amit Dabas, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Mr. Abhishek Singh, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Mr. Manoj Sharma, Ld. Counsel for both the accused persons.
Accused Ashish @ Pawan is present.
Accused Kishan @ Vicky is not present. (exempted today)

Request for exemption is made by / on behalf of accused Kishan @ Vicky on medical grounds. For the reasons stated therein, the exemption is allowed for today only subject to the accused furnishing the necessary medical documents on the next date of hearing or in the alternate, on the said accused depositing a fine of Rs.500/- with DLSA, Central, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.

In the interest of justice, list for clarifications, if any/judgment on **29.06.2026**.

Abhishek Goyal
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
06.06.2026